VILLAGE OF TAHSIS

AMENDMENT TO FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 629, 2020

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 594, 2017

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Tahsis wishes to amend the Fees and Charges
Bylaw No 594, 2017 to establish the fees for the Puddie Duck Daycare

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Tahsis in open meeting assembled
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Fees and Charges Bylaw No 594 is hereby amended:
a) by adding “N™ Puddle Duck Daycare Fees on the next line and
immediately following “M” Credit Card Fees for Payment of Property
Taxes in section 2; and
b) by adding Schedule “N” as annexed immediately following Schedule “M”.

2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Fees and Charges Amendment
Bylaw No.629".

Read a First, Second and Third time this , i day of %, 2020.

Adopted this (4 day or /M8, 2020.

y 27

Mayor Chief Administrative Officer




Schedule “N”

Puddle Ducks Dayvcare Fees

Monthly | Monthly | Daily Daily Daily Daily
(under (3 years to (under (under (3 years to (3 years to
36 Kindergarten) | 36 36 Kindergarten) | Kindergarten)
months) months) | months)
4 hours or 4 hours or
4 hours | 4 hours | less more
or less or more
Per $500.00 | $500.00 | $6.00 $12.00 | $12.00 $20.00
Child
Other Child Care Services
Per Child Daily Hourly
Before school care $8.00 ]
After school care $10.00
Half Day $10.00
Before & After school 1815.00
Pro-D Day - 1$20.00 |
[Full Day 1$20.00 | o
! .
Lunchtime $6.00
"Emergency care $10.00 B B




